BASILS s

HOME CARE PACKAGE PRICING SCHEDULE éImc CARE SERVICES

Home Care Package Subsidy Amount

LEVEL 1 LEVEL 2 LEVEL 3 LEVEL 4
Daily Rate $29.01 $51.02 $111.04 $168.33
Fortnightly Rate $406.14 $714.28 $1,554.56 $2,356.62

* The above Aged Care Subsidies are the Government Contribution and are applicable from 1st July 2024
**You may be required to contribute to your care costs through an Australian Government Income-Tested Care Fee
and/or a Basic Daily Fee.

Schedule of Fees

Weekday Weeknight

Saturday
Domestic Assistance (1 hr) $73.00 $88.00 $108.00 * *
Personal Care (up to 30 mins) $48.00 $60.00 $72.00 $84.00 $98.00
Personal Care (1 hr) $78.00 $94.00 $115.00 $140.00 $155.00
Social Support (up to 30 mins) $48.00 $60.00 $72.00 $84.00 $98.00
Social Support (1 hr) $78.00 $94.00 $115.00 $140.00 $155.00
Respite (In Home 1 hr) $78.00 $94.00 $115.00 $140.00 $155.00
Nursing Services (1 hr) $144.00 $168.00 $180.00 $210.00 $235.00
Allied Health Services (1 hr) $162.00 $198.00 * * *
Centre Based Respite (CBR) $240/Day * * * *
EL]JSII:gSn:porT to & from CBR $40.00 " " " "
Meals at CBR $12.50 * * * *

Outsourced Services
(Light gardening, Home
Maintenance)

* These services are not usually provided at these times, however contact us to discuss how we can meet your needs

Quoted " o o o
individually

Other Fees and Charges

Frequency LEVEL 1 LEVEL 2 LEVEL 3 LEVEL 4
Care Management Per fortnight $57.28 $104.21 $241.91 $378.19
Package Management Per fortnight $45.43 $83.37 $181.43 $275.05

Travel Costs

St Basil's WA do not charge any travel fees for visiting you at your home. For fravel that occurs during your support visit,
such as trips to shopping centres, medical appointments, or other local destinations, a fee of $1.20 per kilometre will apply
for travel within a 5-kilometre radius.

External / Sub-contracted Service Providers
St Basil's WA can arrange external services and equipment on your behalf.

Cancellation Policy
St Basil's WA requires a minimum of 24 hours’ notice to cancel services. A cancellation fee of the full-service cost will be
applied where the applicable notice time is not provided.
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